
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Project Starts 0 days Mon 9/17/18 Mon 9/17/18
2 Task 1 Project Management and Meetings 380 days? Mon 9/17/18 Fri 2/28/20

3 Project monitoring and scheduling 380 days Mon 9/17/18 Fri 2/28/20 1
4 Project coordination with Watermaster 

staff
380 days Mon 9/17/18 Fri 2/28/20 1

5 Presentations at committees and Board
meetings

185 days? Thu 6/13/19 Thu 2/27/20

6 Pool committees re OBMP goals 0 days Thu 6/13/19 Thu 6/13/19 30
7 Advisory committee re OBMP goals 0 days Thu 6/20/19 Thu 6/20/19 6

8 Board re OBMP goals 0 days Thu 6/20/19 Thu 6/20/19 7
9 Pool committees re OBMP 

implementation plan
0 days Thu 2/13/20 Thu 2/13/20 51,8

10 Advisory committee re OBMP 
implementation plan

0 days Thu 2/20/20 Thu 2/20/20 9

11 Board re OBMP implementation plan 0 days Thu 2/27/20 Thu 2/27/20 10

12

13 Task 2 Develop Scope of OBMP Update 342 days Wed 11/7/18 Fri 2/28/20

14 Conduct series of listening sessions to 
develop OBMP goals and impediments 
to the goals

93 days Wed 11/7/18 Fri 3/15/19

15 Prepare for LS 1 42 days Wed 11/7/18 Thu 1/3/19
16 Conduct LS 1 0 days Thu 1/3/19 Thu 1/3/19 15
17 Prepare for LS 2 25 days Fri 1/4/19 Thu 2/7/19 16
18 Conduct LS 2 0 days Thu 2/7/19 Thu 2/7/19 17
19 Prepare for LS 3 20 days Fri 2/8/19 Thu 3/7/19 18
20 Conduct LS 3 0 days Thu 3/7/19 Thu 3/7/19 19
21 Prepare outline of TM 1 OBMP Goals 

and Impediments and submit it to 
Watermaster staff

5 days Mon 3/11/19 Fri 3/15/19 20FS+1 day

22 Review TM 1  outline with 
Watermaster staff and finalize it

0 days Fri 3/15/19 Fri 3/15/19 21

23 Prepare TM 1 50 days Mon 3/18/19 Fri 5/24/19
24 Prepare admin draft TM 1 and submit 

to Watermaster staff for review
10 days Mon 3/18/19 Fri 3/29/19 22

25 Review admin draft  TM 1 with 
Watermaster staff and obtain 
agreement on changes

5 days Mon 4/1/19 Fri 4/5/19 24

26 Prepare draft TM 1 and distribute to 
stakeholders for review

5 days Mon 4/8/19 Fri 4/12/19 25

27 Stakeholder review 20 days Mon 4/15/19 Fri 5/10/19 26
28 Conduct LS 4 meeting to review draft 

TM 1
0 days Thu 5/9/19 Thu 5/9/19 27FS‐2 days
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29 Review stakeholder comments on 
draft  TM 1 with Watermaster staff 
and obtain agreement on changes

5 days Mon 5/13/19 Fri 5/17/19 27

30 Finalize TM 1 and distribute to 
stakeholders

5 days Mon 5/20/19 Fri 5/24/19 29

31 1 day? Mon 3/5/18 Mon 3/5/18
32 Task 3 Develop OBMP Implementation 

Plan
173 days Mon 5/27/19 Wed 

1/22/20
33 Conduct series of listening sessions 

to develop action items to remove 
impediments to OBMP goals and to 
develop  implementation plan

90 days Mon 5/27/19 Fri 9/27/19

34 Prepare for LS 5 9 days Mon 5/27/19 Thu 6/6/19 30
35 Conduct LS 5 0 days Thu 6/6/19 Thu 6/6/19 34
36 Prepare for LS 6 25 days Fri 6/7/19 Thu 7/11/19 35
37 Conduct LS 6 0 days Thu 7/11/19 Thu 7/11/19 36
38 Prepare for LS 6 20 days Fri 7/12/19 Thu 8/8/19 37
39 Conduct LS 7 0 days Thu 8/8/19 Thu 8/8/19 38
40 Prepare for LS 8 25 days Fri 8/9/19 Thu 9/12/19 39
41 Conduct LS 8 0 days Thu 9/12/19 Thu 9/12/19 40
42 Prepare outline of TM 2 OBMP 

Implementation Plan, and submit it
to Watermaster staff

4 days Tue 9/17/19 Fri 9/20/19 41FS+2 days

43 Review outline with Watermaster 
staff and finalize it

5 days Mon 9/23/19 Fri 9/27/19 42

44 Prepare TM 2 83 days Mon 9/30/19 Wed 1/22/20
45 Prepare admin draft TM 2 and 

submit to Watermaster staff for 
review

30 days Mon 9/30/19 Fri 11/8/19 43

46 Review admin draft  TM 2 with 
Watermaster staff and obtain 
agreement on changes

5 days Mon 11/11/19 Fri 11/15/19 45

47 Prepare draft TM 2 and distribute 
to stakeholders for review

5 days Mon 11/18/19 Fri 11/22/19 46

48 Stakeholder review 20 days Mon 11/25/19 Fri 12/20/19 47
49 Conduct LS 9 meeting to review 

draft TM 2
0 days Thu 12/19/19 Thu 

12/19/19
48FS‐2 days

50 Review stakeholder comments on 
draft  TM 2 with Watermaster staff 
and obtain agreement on changes

10 days Thu 1/2/20 Wed 
1/15/20

49FS+10 days

51 Finalize TM 2 and distribute to 
stakeholders

5 days Thu 1/16/20 Wed 
1/22/20

50

52 Project Complete 0 days Fri 2/28/20 Fri 2/28/20 51,3FS‐1 day
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